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 NIGERIAN PORTS AUTHORITY  2 

DAILY SHIPPING POSITION 3 
  4 

  5 
 6 
 PRIN. SIGNAL OFFICER, PH.         7 
              PORT MANAGER, PH.                                                                                         COMPTROLLER CUSTOMS, PH 8 
             TRAFFIC MANAGER           COMPTROLLER IMMIGRATION, PH 9 
              THE HEAD, TARIFF AND BILLING, PH                         SFOH DEPT. NPA, PH 10 
                PS&SCO                            NIMASA 11 
  12 
 13 

 SHIPS EXPECTED AT PORT-HARCOURT PILOTAGE DISTRICT       2
ND

 AUGUST, 2019 14 
DATE S/

N 

VESSEL AGENT SEN NO DATE 

ISSUED 

IMPORT TONNAGE EXPORT 

TONNAGE 

 

ETA LOA DRAFT CARGO REMARK 

02/08/19 1.  MV LOUDES TIDE SHODDY 2019/025755 22/07/19 - - 05/08/19 53.30 4 INBALLAST  

 2.  MV SEASTAR ENDEAVOUR FEJUDAM 2019/025967 17/07/19 14,300 - 05/08/19 186.400 7.5 BULK WHEAT  

03/08/19 3.  MT BLUE CRYSTAL BLUESEAS LOCAL - - 9,500 03/08/19 144 6 CR5 INBALLAST 

 4.  MV THOR CHAIYO ALLISON 2019/025883 08/07/19 24,221.393 - 05/08/19 189.99 7.5 BULK WHEAT  

04/08/19 5.  MV BOLD VOYAGER AMCO ? - 15,999.218 - 05/08/19 185.85 6 BULK SALT  

 6.  MT HARBOUR FEATUE ALLRAY ? - 2,999.384 -- 04/08/19 144.22 6 BASE OIL  

 7.  MV SAMSKIP GLACIER GHYSKOT 2019/026118 01/08/19 2,173.260  05/08/19 97.6 6 FROZEN FISH  

 15 

ARRIVALS (LAST 24 HOURS)            2
ND

 AUGUST, 2019 16 
 17 
 18 

 19 
 20 
 21 

SHIPS WAITING AT FAIRWAY BUOY           2
ND

 AUGUST, 2019 22 
 23 
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 28 
 29 
 30 
 31 
 32 
 33 
 34 
 35 
 36 
 37 

 S/NO 

VESSELS 
DATE/TIME ARRIVED FWB LENGTH DRAFT AGENT 

 

S/NO 

 

VESSELS LENGTH DRAFT DATE AGENT TIME REMARK 

1 MV CAPELLA    NENAC  WAITING 


